(R-84-1848)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 260635

Adopted on

MAY 07 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order Nos. 4, 5 and 6, dated February 28, 1984, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document Nos. R-260635-1, M-260635-2 and RR-260635-3, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and DALEY CORPORATION, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.259137, and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$124,466.76, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a net increase of \$549.00 in the Utilities Relocation Agreement with the Otay Municipal Water District, filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR 259386, amending the agreement total to \$26,973.00 be and the same is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure not to exceed \$125,015.76 from Fund No. 30244, Organization 107, Account No. 4905, Job Order No. 521400, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding these change orders and contract increase.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:mem:823.5

4/24/84 - Aud.Cert:84783

Or.Dept:E&D

Form=r.co

- 00989

The City of San Diego

	C.	EKIIF			ATION OF			The state of the s		L LEK \C		
	the	EREBY (foregoing ise unalle	CERTIFY g-resoluti	f that th	ie money	required	for the a	dlotment c	of funds	for the purpose se ne into the Treasury		
Amo	unt	\$					Fund					
Purp	ose _											
								Auditor	and Co	mptroller		
Date				_, 19			Ву					
<u></u>					ACCO	UNTING	DATA		·			
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	TNUOMA		
	 	 	 	 	 							
	ļ											
	L	l	l	L	L			TOTAL AM	OUNT			
provision requirent the purp in the T	nt au ns of nents pose reasu	thorized the Char of the C of said e ry, or ar	CERTIFY by the h rter of th Charter o contract, e anticipa	Y that thereto attended City of the City that sufated to contact to contact to contact to contact to contact to the contact to conta	tached resc f San Dieg ty of San ficient mo come into t	edness a blution, o o; and I Diego, t neys to he Treas	nd obligate an be incu- do hereby hat suffici- meet the c ury, to the	ion to be arred witho further co ent money obligations e credit of (incurrec at the vi- ertify, in s have b of said the appro	I by the contract of iolation of any of the conformity with the cen appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the money.		
										rwise unencumbered		
Not to e	veed	ıs 125	,015.76	,			De Tyan					
1101100	A0000		<u> </u>					Auditor	and Co	mptroller		
Dated _		Apr Change	il 19 Order 4	, 19	84 d 6 for t	he con	BY	n of Otay) Mesa	ornan Road and related		
PURPOS		Otay Mu	ınicipal	. Water	District	agree	ment					
VENDO	R _	DALEY C	ORPORAT	ON		····						
					ACCO	UNTING	DATA					
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	THUOMA		
1	<u> </u>		30244	107	4905	521400				\$125,015.76		
	 	<u> </u>				<u> </u>		l				
	 	 	 		 		 		 	†		

TOTAL AMOUNT \$125,015.76 00990 FUND OVERRIDE MAY 07 1984

R- 260635

assed and adopted by the Council o	d and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on								
Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas Palababab	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible					
AUTHENTI	CATED BY:			·					
	ROGER HEDGECOCK Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.								
(Seal)	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.								
	ву	Nayle	u L. Fon	lecovo, Depu					
		of the City C	lerk, San Diego, C	elifornia MAY 07 1984					

RECEIVED CITY CHERK CONFICE 1984 APR 26 PM 3: 23 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

00992

MARCH MARCH